XIEARICCDERAZEZE RSBHAITEY + 7 TEAEL TS,

Before beginning assembly,please read these instructions thoroughly!

~N
— N N —_— ®
~ A} A} A}
FUOFRYODRARAZ=Zy Y H KyOSHO
(GT2/NEQ ST/MP9 Type)
. . IikERASE
Radio Box Unit Set INSTRUCTION SHEET
. (GT2/NEO ST/MP9 Type) No.IGW051 )
BEVLETFHYNES ZSVET, CHERAMCCORYEVREEL Ty FORYIRWREZZHE THETREA LS, XA F X MICET2S ]
Thank you for purchasing this product.Before installation,please carefully read and follow the instructions
on this sheet in conjunctionwith the instruction manual of your Kit. *XRrfer to the GT2.
Eﬁﬁ%(:ﬁb?ﬂf L‘67—7 1|18 =] = - V2
Symbols used throughout the X FIEBA & O ESDIRICHEI TS,
instruction sheet, comprise Must be purchased separately! ©glll Assemble in the specified order.
v FAZE / Items Included
IF478
Ny FY—Ry s 24y b AT L—F
Front Battery Box Set Radio Plate
AMBZ L—
IF479 AMB Plate
LYy—n—mhyo Rty k
Receiver Box Set
0 IF481B _
. = . 7L S5 — (3x6x4
E ”””””””” R P v Ay @ |:| ””””””” 4 Qiminim Colarineimm)
1 MR P AL TAHANMERTEO v —MoBHRY IR, AHTL—FEHT,
Disassemble Before installing the unit set, remove Battery Box and Radio Plate.

IGW051-T01



LY—nN—ihRyI R ®\® d 2Ly F
2 Receiver Box - g (1) Switch

0 IF479
2x5mm  REUAVHIRER |/\ - 2xSmm
Button Hex Screw /‘( | =5~

(s 3 IF479 ~=Z 8

. . H j‘ IF351
2x28.5mmiKA Ay RER ) DYAVRLyFT—Y
C Button Hex Screw Silicone Switch Boots

|

77777777777 1
i% ﬂ g\w’irtcﬁ:;— I:>

Q Ny T)—aRgFZ—~
To the battery connector

Lo—iNn—~

To receiver
~ > - 4
3 Lo—n—Kw s R P 1-853003
Receiver Box P07 v FER
) Set Screw

5

3x3amm v rER Receiver

X

Set Screw 1708
55— 1 FoTFHIRA4F
Antenna Pipe
2FvTEY

ANRYTADTEMICIF, RARVDEZILVRDERLY,
Better to fill some sponge between radio box and receiver
as well as battery.

G EMTHBEMICE > THFYBEITFSITRY TS,
FLLIFSHERICHES TARDHRBAZITH > TS,
Will not require bending depending the receiver used.
For details,refer to R/C system instruction manual.

Ny T)—HRyI R (w1 —
Front Battery Box Battery AN

8.5mm Ay Ty
Tank Bushing

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
ATy TEY i H:I

2x18.5mm RE UAvH XER
Button Hex Screw

AFvTEY
Snap Pin




AhTL—+h
5 Radio Plate 3x12mm 1

1-S03012 X

2Ry kLY —KR
Throttle Servo

2.6x6mm
1-S32606H<

1-S32606H

7

Dy —IfBDED
Use the Parts included
in the original chassis
IFW113

AR ILAAKRR b+ R
Special Radio post

3x10mm HSER 3x12mm N4V KER 2.6x6mm YIS EXR
F/H Screw F/H Screw

B/H Screw
Dmmmmmm ------------------------ 4 1”||||||||||||\|||||||||||||||||||||\||||||||||||| ———————————————————————— 8 Dmmm ———————————————————————— 4

3x8mm
1-S03008

3x12mm
1-833012

AhTL—F
Radio Plate

3x6x4mm
Collar

3x10mm 3x12mm

§ “t1-s3zor0  1-S03012

Q AR B —EHERT Do AL YFIA—FERY I ADHIZAND, 7El7ﬁ’0)§ﬁﬂﬁl§€$}%la AR A —EERT D
Connect as per radio. Put the switch cord in box. ol Connect as per radio instruction manual.
3x10mm HSEX 3x12mm HSEX 3x8mm /N4 U FEX 3x12mm N4V FEX 3x6x4mm P I HS5—

B/H Screw B/H Screw Aluminum Collar

F/H Screw F/H Screw
D]ﬂﬂ]]ﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂ][[ﬂ]]ﬂw ---------------- 2 Dmmmm ---------------- 2 WMMMMN fffffffffffffff 2 1\"||||||||||||||||\|||||||||||||||||||n|||||||||| ——————————————— 2 @ D ——————————————————— 4




7 AT
Assemble

P v RORBAEICR-S>TRTTIVY.
2By LY Ur—UFRY 21T 5,
Assemble the steering and throttle parts
in reference to instruction manual of the kit.

I —ITREDED
Use Screws included E S U—IZHEDE®D
in the original chassis. ﬂ Use Screws included

in the original chassis.

ART7IN—"Y SPARE PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

N—Y% mE N—Y%  JE i
Parts Names No. Parts Names (Fiik)
NyTY)—HRy o ZX+Ey ~WPI TKII) N~ FE X (M3x8/10A)
IFA78 | Battery Box Set(MP9 TKI3) 800 1-S03008| Bjng Screw (M3x8/10pcs) 200
Ly—n—mRy o Xty kMP9 TKI3) N 2 FE X (M3x12/10A)
IFAT9 | R eceiver Box Set (MP9 TKI3) 800 1-S03012| Bing Screw (M3x12/10pcs) 200
A9 RF—tv b MP9 TKI3) HSEX (2. 6x6) (Nv o X/10A)
IF481B | Tank Stay Set(MP9 TKI3) 550 FSS2606H | E1o Head Screw (Hex/M2.6x6/10pcs) 300
HS5—T7 T+ (8/F ¥ v Tt/4pcs) 25 E X M3x10/10A)
1708 Color Antenna(Black)4pcs 500 1833010 Flat Head Screw (M3x10/10pcs) 300
AFyTEY H 3 EX M3x12/10A)
92638 | 5ap Pin 200 1-833012] Fat Head Screw (M3x12/10pcs) 300
TILE HS5—@Bx6x2mm/H > A %) w4 /6pcs) v FEX(3x3/10A)
Wot2GH Aluminum Collar (3x6x2mm/Gunmetal/6pcs) 450 1-853003 Set Screw (M3x3/10pcs) 200
YRk EER6ENBIBRENEDTY,
REKA=H
T243-0034 #Z)IIREKRTHF153
[A—h—HEROHEBREHELT @ 1—H—HAXEEBEEE 046-229-4115
RERCEELAEL£5. | BELAEE: ABR-2E@MEA £ <)13: 0019 : 00

60111411-1 PRINTED IN JAPAN



